IOWA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES PATERNITY DISESTABLISHMENT SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT ASSIGNED TO THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Obligee:	Date:	
	Case Number:	
	Child(ren):	
	Obligor:	

The Child Support Recovery Unit (CSRU) has received a file-stamped copy of the court order disestablishing paternity for the above listed child(ren). Any future obligor support obligations for the above listed child(ren) are terminated as of the date on the order disestablishing paternity. CSRU satisfies any unpaid arrears owed to the State of Iowa.

The enclosed *Paternity Disestablishment Satisfaction of Judgment Assigned to the Iowa Department of Human Services* #470-3298 has a place for your signature acknowledging the satisfaction on any monies owed to the State of Iowa. Please sign and notarize the enclosed *Paternity Disestablishment Satisfaction of Judgment to the Iowa Department of Human Services* and return this form to the local CSRU office at the address listed below within 10 days.

Your signature acknowledges that you have no right to support owed to the State of Iowa. Failure to sign and return the form does not prevent CSRU from satisfying the unpaid arrears owed to the State of Iowa. Any unpaid child support not owed to the State of Iowa is still subject to enforcement.

If you have any questions about this letter or the enclosed form, please contact the local CSRU office listed below.

Sincerely,

Child Support Recovery Unit

470-3299 (5/96)